ELECTED

7/08/2013

7/09/2018

7/09/2012

2/12/2018

6/08/2020

3/12/2018

1/13/2025

JUDICIAL COMMISSIONERS

DARLENE SAMPLE
Lead Commissioner

CAROLYN KAY HONHOLT
REBECCA BECKER

ROBERT L. PETERSON (part-time)
RONALD PARRISH (part-time)
JOE PAPASTATHIS (part-time)

LISA ROACH (part-time)

County Mayor Nomination; I year term

- 68 -

EXPIRES

7/2025

6/2026
7/2025
2/2026
6/2026
3/2026

1/2026



JUDICIAL COMMISSIONERS

Authority: TCA 40-1-111 through 40-5-106, and Resolution of the Montgomery
County Board of Commissioners number 92-7-3, dated July 3, 1992.

Purpose: To issue arrest and search warrants upon a finding of probable cause in
accordance with the procedures outlined in TCA and issuance of mittimus following
compliance with the procedures prescribed by TCA 40-5-103.

Membership: One (1) or more pursuant to the provisions set out by TCA,
nominated by the County Mayor and approved by the Board of Commissioners. No
member of the Board of Commissioners shall be eligible for appointment as a judicial
commissioner.

Terms: One (1) year commencing upon his/her appointment per Resolution 92-7-3.

Compensation: The judicial commissioners shall be compensated from the general
fund. Fees established and authorized by TCA 8-21-401 shall be paid to the County
General Fund upon the services detailed therein being performed by a judicial
commissioner.

-67-



	JUDICIAL  COMMISSIONERS
	Membership - February 2025.pdf
	JUDICIAL  COMMISSIONERS

	Membership - June 2025.pdf
	JUDICIAL  COMMISSIONERS




