JUDICIAL COMMISSIONERS

ELECTED		EXPIRES
7/08/2013	DARLENE SAMPLE Lead Commissioner	7/2025
7/09/2018	CAROLYN KAY HONHOLT	6/2026
7/09/2012	REBECCA BECKER	7/2025
2/12/2018	ROBERT L. PETERSON (part-time)	2/2026
6/08/2020	RONALD PARRISH (part-time)	6/2026
3/12/2018	JOE PAPASTATHIS (part-time)	3/2026
1/13/2025	LISA ROACH (part-time)	1/2026

County Mayor Nomination; 1 year term

JUDICIAL COMMISSIONERS

<u>Authority:</u> TCA 40-1-111 through 40-5-106, and Resolution of the Montgomery County Board of Commissioners number 92-7-3, dated July 3, 1992.

<u>Purpose:</u> To issue arrest and search warrants upon a finding of probable cause in accordance with the procedures outlined in TCA and issuance of mittimus following compliance with the procedures prescribed by TCA 40-5-103.

<u>Membership:</u> One (1) or more pursuant to the provisions set out by TCA, nominated by the County Mayor and approved by the Board of Commissioners. No member of the Board of Commissioners shall be eligible for appointment as a judicial commissioner.

Terms: One (1) year commencing upon his/her appointment per Resolution 92-7-3.

<u>Compensation:</u> The judicial commissioners shall be compensated from the general fund. Fees established and authorized by TCA 8-21-401 shall be paid to the County General Fund upon the services detailed therein being performed by a judicial commissioner.